

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1348

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike “ and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “redefining” insert “,and deleting”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 29 and 31, in each instance, strike “CENTER” and substitute “DEVELOPMENT”.

On page 3, in line 5, strike “CENTER” and substitute “DEVELOPMENT”; in lines 12 and 14, in each instance, strike “park” and substitute “PROJECT”; in line 16, strike “appears” and substitute “IS DESIRABLE”; in the same line, after “that” insert “WHEN”; in line 17, strike “the market and park” and substitute “A PROJECT OR DEVELOPMENT”; in the same line, strike “and it”; in line 18, strike “is therefore deemed proper that”; in the same line, strike “development of the market, the park, and other”; in line 19, strike “projects” and substitute “COST”; in the same line, after “bonds” insert “OR OTHER DEBT INSTRUMENTS”; and in the same line, strike “solely”.

On page 4, in line 42, strike “have” and substitute “AND OTHER PROJECT-FINANCING DEBT OF THE AUTHORITY HAVE”.

On page 5, strike beginning with “AND” in line 7 down through “STATE” in line 9; in line 35, strike “(I)”; in the same line, strike “THE PARK” and substitute “A COMMERCIAL SEAFOOD DEVELOPMENT”; in the same line, after “AND” insert “ANY”; and strike in their entirety lines 39 through 41, inclusive.

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 11 through 13, inclusive; in line 17, strike “(8)” and substitute “(7)”; in the same line, strike “AN INDIVIDUAL” and substitute “ANY”; in line 20, after “INCLUDES” insert “, WITHOUT LIMITATION”; in line 21, after “MARKET” insert “, A FOOD”.

(Over)

HANDLING, PROCESSING, STORAGE OR DISTRIBUTION FACILITY.”.

On page 7, in line 1, strike “(9)” and substitute “(8)”.

On page 8, in line 5, strike “and the park”.